BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application

of Entergy Arkansas, Inc., Mid South
TransCo LLC, Transmission Company
Arkansas, LLC and ITC Midsouth LLC

for Approval of Transfer of Assets and
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity,
and Merger and, in connection therewith,
Certain Other Related Transactions

File No. EO-2013-0396
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby certify that a copy of the surebuttal testimony of Richard
C. Riley has been served upon all counsel of record by forwarding the same by electronic mail
and/or first class mail, postage prepaid this 16™ day of April 2013 to the following:

Carl J. Lumley #32869 Roger W. Steiner

Curtis, Heinz, Garrett, and O'Keefe P.C. Corporate Counsel

130 S. Bemiston Ave., Suite 200 Kansas City Power & Light Company
Clayton, Missouri 63105 1200 Main Street, 16" Floor
clumley@lawfirmemail.com Kansas City, Missouri 64105

roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Brett D. Leopold

Senior Counsel Dean L. Cooper

ITC HOLDINGS CORP. Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C.
3500 SW Fairlawn Road, Suite 101 312 E. Capitol Avenue

Topeka, KS 66614 ‘ Jefferson City, MO 65102
bleopold@itcTransCo.com dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Lewis Mills, Public Counsel Douglas L. Healy

Office of the Public Counsel Healy & Healy, LLC

PO Box 2230 939 Boonville, Suite A

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 Springfield, Missouri 65802
lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov dhealy@mpua.org

opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Steven Dottheim

Nathan Williams

Amy Moore

Office of General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
PO Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov
Amy.Moore@psc.mo.gov

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov o \
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